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COND DUCT KIT EVAP

PAC1811 18010  5-20 285

PAC2412 24020  6-20 285

PAC3612  6-30

PAC3632 L15-30 208-230/60/3

PAC3634 L16-20 460/60/3 420

PAC6012  6-50 208-230/60/1

PAC6032 L15-30 208-230/60/3

PAC6034 L16-20 460/60/3 555

DEP-10   
10"       

2DEP-12   
12"     

2DDA-6     
6"          

2DCP-1  
12"      

PUMP 
KIT

NEMA  
PLUG   
SIZE

 5-15

SHIP 
VOL   

(cu ft)

CEILING 
PANEL 

KIT
NOZZLE 

KITMODEL

COOLING 
CAPACITY 

BTUH VOLTAGE

SHIP   
WT    
(lb)

PLENUM DISCHARGE 
DUCT 

ADAPTER

36050

19

28

40

PC-1P   

PC-2P   

ACCESSORIES

4860050

115/60/1

208-230/60/1

200

405

525

2DDA-10    
10"         

2DDA-16    
16"         

DEP-16   
16"    

STD

2DCP-2  
12"      

2DCP-4  
2 @ 12"  

CK-16    
16"     

CK-12PL   
12"       

CK-12PL   
(2 REQ'D)  

12"       

PAC1211
12700

2NK-2   
2 @ 6"   

CK-12    
12"       

2NK-1   
2 @ 4"   

2NK-3   
2 @ 8"   

NOTES:
1.  Cooling capacity based on 80°/67°F evaporator inlet and 95°/75°F condenser air inlet
2.  Special voltages are available.  Consult factory for details/prices.
3.  Accessories available for fast user-friendly installation.  See Accessory Sheets in catalog for complete information.
4.  Ceiling kit is used to conduct condenser discharge air to drop ceiling ventilated plenum.  Kit consists of flange, flex duct and ceiling panel.
5.  Nozzle kit is used in place of indoor air discharge grille to direct conditioned air to specific spots.  Kit consists of drop-in panel with two flex-duct nozzles.
6.  Pump kit is used in place of standard condensate collection tank to remove condensate from unit.  Kit consists of pump, wire harness and hardware.  
7.  Condenser plenum is used to direct a supply of condenser inlet air to the unit from outside the space to be cooled.
8.  When using a condenser plenum, order additional CK-12 (or 2 CK-12 in the case of model 60's) for conducting condenser inlet air.
9.  Evaporator plenum is used to direct evaporator return air from a remote location or room to the unit.  Flex duct to be supplied separately.
10.  Discharge duct adapter is used in place of std. evaporator air discharge grille to transform opening to round duct.  Flex duct to be supplied separately.
11.  See separate price list for special order items and convenience items. 

                                                                                            Prices subject to change without notice
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