PAC Air Boss

Component List

Effective September 1, 2010

						ACCESSORIES						
	COOLING CAPACITY	NEMA PLUG		SHIP WT	SHIP VOL	CEILING PANEL	NOZZLE	PUMP	PLENUM		DISCHARGE DUCT	
MODEL	BTUH	SIZE	VOLTAGE	(lb)	(cu ft)		KIT	KIT	COND	DUCT KIT	EVAP	ADAPTER
PAC1211	12700	5-15	115/60/1	200	19	CK-12 12"	2NK-1 2 @ 4"	PC-1P	2DCP-1 12"	CK-12PL 12"	DEP-10 10"	2DDA-6 6"
PAC1811	18010	5-20		285	28		2NK-2		2DCP-2		2DEP-12	2DDA-10
PAC2412	24020	6-20	208-230/60/1	285			2@6"		12"		12"	10"
PAC3612	36050	6-30		405		CK-16		PC-2P		CK-12PL (2 REQ'D)	DEP-16	2DDA-16
PAC3632		L15-30	208-230/60/3	400	40		2NK-3		2DCP-4			
PAC3634		L16-20	460/60/3	420								
PAC6012		6-50	208 <mark>-230</mark> /60/1	525	1.5	16"	2@8"	5	2 @ 12"	12"	16"	16"
PAC6032	60050	L15-30	208-230/60/3	020	48	714		STD		/ 🖉 🕴		
PAC6034		L16-20	460/60/3	555		and the		A 10		with an		
NOTES:	-		10		-	pinc				ALLY -		-

1. Cooling capacity based on 80°/67°F evaporator inlet and 95°/75°F condenser air inlet

2. Special voltages are available. Consult factory for details/prices.

3. Accessories available for fast user-friendly installation. See Accessory Sheets in catalog for complete information.

4. Ceiling kit is used to conduct condenser discharge air to drop ceiling ventilated plenum. Kit consists of flange, flex duct and ceiling panel.

5. Nozzle kit is used in place of indoor air discharge grille to direct conditioned air to specific spots. Kit consists of drop-in panel with two flex-duct nozzles

6. Pump kit is used in place of standard condensate collection tank to remove condensate from unit. Kit consists of pump, wire harness and hardware.

7. Condenser plenum is used to direct a supply of condenser inlet air to the unit from outside the space to be cooled.

8. When using a condenser plenum, order additional CK-12 (or 2 CK-12 in the case of model 60's) for conducting condenser inlet air.

9. Evaporator plenum is used to direct evaporator return air from a remote location or room to the unit. Flex duct to be supplied separately.

10. Discharge duct adapter is used in place of std. evaporator air discharge grille to transform opening to round duct. Flex duct to be supplied separately.

11. See separate price list for special order items and convenience items.

Prices subject to change without notice

